IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WARREN COUNTY, MISSOURI

DIVISION I1
STATE OF MISSOURI )
Plaintiff, )
Vs. ) CAUSE NO. 17BB-CR00783-01
) PA FILE NO. 219053075
KENNETH LEE SIMPSON )
16349 Shetland Lane ) OCN: JY000336
Warrenton, MO 63383 )
) ORIL: MO1100000
DOB: 10/11/1987 M/W )
SSN: )
Defendant. )
AMENDED INFORMATION

The Assistant Prosecuting Attorney, of the County of Warren, State of Missouri, charges
that the Defendant,

COUNT I: Unlawful Possession, Transport, Manufacture, Repair Or Sale Of
Illegal Weapon
Charge Code Number: 571.020-002Y19755212.0

In violation of Section 571.020.1, RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of unlawful
possession of a weapon, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 558.002,
RSMo, in that on or about August 2, 2017, in the County of Warren, State of Missouri, the
defendant knowingly possessed knuckles.

Defendant is a persistent misdemeanor offender under Section 558.016, RSMo, in that he has
pleaded guilty to two or more misdemeanors committed at different times. The misdemeanors
are as follows:

On or about November 2, 2004, defendant pleaded guilty to the class B misdemeanor of Property
Damage Second Degree in the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri, for events occurring
on or about March 16, 2004.

On or about March 5, 2013, defendant pleaded guilty to the class A misdemeanor of Possession
of Up to 35 Grams of a Synthetic Cannabinoid in the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri
for events occurring on or about July 7, 2012.

Bady T4

Keith P. Freie
Warren County Assistant Prosecuting
Attorney
Witness:
Jason Maskey, Warren County Sheriff's Department, 104 West Main Street, Suite A, Warrenton,
MO 63383

RANGE OF PUNISHMENT:
Class A misdemeanor — a term not to exceed one year and/or a fine not to exceed two thousand
dollars
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WARREN COUNTY, MISSOURI

DIVISION I1
STATE OF MISSOURI )
Plaintiff, )
Vs. ) CAUSE NO. 17BB-CR00783-01
) PA FILE NO. 219053075
KENNETH LEE SIMPSON )
16349 Shetland Lane ) OCN: JY000336
Warrenton, MO 63383 )
) ORI: MO1100000
DOB: 10/11/1987 M/W )
SSN: )
Defendant. )
AMENDED INFORMATION

The Assistant Prosecuting Attorney, of the County of Warren, State of Missouri, charges
that the Defendant,

COUNT I: Unlawful Possession, Transport, Manufacture, Repair Or Sale Of
Illegal Weapon
Charge Code Number: 571.020-002Y19755212.0

In violation of Section 571.020.1, RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of unlawful
possession of a weapon, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 558.002,
RSMo, in that on or about August 2, 2017, in the County of Warren, State of Missouri, the
defendant knowingly possessed knuckles.

Defendant is a persistent misdemeanor offender under Section 558.016, RSMo, in that he has
pleaded guilty to two or more misdemeanors committed at different times. The misdemeanors
are as follows:

On or about November 2, 2004, defendant pleaded guilty to the class B misdemeanor of Property
Damage Second Degree in the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri, for events occurring
on or about March 16, 2004.

On or about March 5, 2013, defendant pleaded guilty to the class A misdemeanor of Possession
of Up to 35 Grams of a Synthetic Cannabinoid in the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri
for events occurring on or about July 7, 2012.

Bady T4

Keith P. Freie
Warren County Assistant Prosecuting

Attorney
Witness:
Warren County Sheriff's Department, 104 West Main Street, Suite A, Warrenton,
MO 63383
RANGE OF PUNISHMENT:

Class A misdemeanor — a term not to exceed one year and/or a fine not to exceed two thousand
dollars
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

Warren County Sheriff's Department - Revised August 3, 2012

‘ 17BB-CR00783

Defendant's Name: Kenneth Lee Simpson Felony: X  Misdemeanor:
Date of Birth: 10-11-1987 Race: W Sex: M ssN:

Arrest Date: _ 08-02-2017 Arrest Time: N/A Case Number: 17-09465D
Comes now the complainant / reporting officer, Deputy Jason Maskey , and state the

following under oath: I have probable cause to believe the above defendant committed the crime of

Unlawful Use of A Weapon/Careless Driving/Operate ATV on Roadway

at or about the time of 1008 , on or about the date of 08-02-2017 | at the following location in

Warren County Missouri 16349 Shetland Dr Warrenton, Missouri

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 8-02-2017 at approximately 1008 hours, | was traveling south on Schuetzenground Road near Shetland
Lane, when | observed a red and black three wheeler traveling north then abruptly turning east onto
Shetland lane. | could observe a white male, who | could identify as Kenneth Simpson from several prior
contacts and a unidentified white female.

The three wheeler took off at a high rate of speed after abruptly turning onto Shetland Lane. | turned onto
Shetland Lane and tried catching up with Simpson. | observed Simpson going off the left side of the
roadway and continuing into the grass behind a residence towards the woods. | continued strait until |
reached the end of the roadway where | know Simpson lives.

Simpson came from the wood line and drove the three wheeler to me. | had Simpson get off the three
wheeler and | explained to Simpson he could not operate the three wheeler on the roadway and the
manner he was driving. | asked Simpson if he had anything on him that was illegal; he told me instantly he
had brass knuckles in his pocket. He reached in the right rear pocket of his pants and pulled out the brass
knuckles.

Simpson has the following felony convictions:
10-05-2004 for Tampering 1st-Warren County
05-15-2008 Tampering 1st-Callaway County
11-14-2006 Property Damage 1st Degree- Warrenton

I, Deputy Jason Maskey , knowing that false statements on this form aie punishable by
law, state that the facts contained herein are true.
Deputy Jason Maskey  08-23-2017 £ L= 0}/'23 -1/
Typed Name of Reporting Officer / Date Signature of Reporting Officer ../ Date

l Print Form |
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WARREN COUNTY, MISSOURI

DIVISION II
STATE OF MISSOURI )
Plaintiff, )
vs. )  CAUSE NO. 17BB-CR00643-01
) PAFILE NO. 219052975
KENNETH LEE SIMPSON )
16349 Shetland Lane )  OCN: K1027384 STATE OF MISSOURI
Warrenton, MO 63383 ) In C'{C[’”t
) ORI: MO1100000 FILED
DOB: 10/11/1987 M/W )
SN, | 0CT 81 2018
Defendant. )

Brenda £
irCuitg
jarren

770 AMENDED INFORMATION

The Assistant Prosecuting Attorney, of the County of Warren, State of Missouri, charges
that the Defendant,

COUNT I: Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5)
Charge Code Number: 565.056-001Y20171399.0

In violation of Section 565.056, RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of assault in the
fourth degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 560.011, RSMo, in that
on or about July 23, 2017, in the County of Warren, State of Missouri, the defendant attempted
to cause physical pain to by hitting him.

Defendant is a persistent misdemeanor offender under Section 558.016, RSMo, in that he has
pleaded guilty to two or more misdemeanors committed at different times. The misdemeanors
are as follows:

On or about November 2, 2004, defendant pleaded guilty to the class B misdemeanor of Property
Damage Second Degree in the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri, for events occurring
on or about March 16, 2004.

On or about March 5, 2013, defendant pleaded guilty to the class A misdemeanor of Possession
of Up to 35 Grams of a Synthetic Cannabinoid in the Circuit Court of Warren County, Missouri
for events occurring on or about July 7, 2012.

Kby Ftr
Keith P. Freie
Warren County Assistant Prosecuting
Attorney




Witness:

Jeff Doerr, 104 W. Main, Suite A, Warrenton, MO 63383

Dean Jackson, Warren County Sheriff's Department, 104 W. Main, Suite A, Warrenton, MO
63383

Christopher Eugene Simpson, Prosecuting Attorney's Office, Warrenton, MO 63383

Natrice Romeo, Warren County Ambulance District, 604 Fairgrounds Road, Warrenton, MO
63383

RANGE OF PUNISHMENT:
Class A misdemeanor — a term not to exceed one year and/or a fine not to exceed two thousand

dollars



17BB-CR00643
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

Warren County Sheriff's Department - Revised October, 7, 2013

Defendant's Name: SIMPSON, KENNETH Felony ~ Misdemeanor Y
Date of Birth: ~ 10/11/1987  Race: W Sex: M SSN:

Arrest Date and Time: 7/124/2017 2:10:00 AM  Case Number: 17-00906SD

Comes now the complainant / reporting officer, Deputy Dean Jackson and state the

following under oath: I have probable cause to believe the'%l.aove defendant comitted the crime of:
QIS A\ SSAULT - @ DEGREE
at or about the date and time of:  7/23/2017 7:13:00 PM  to  7/23/2017 7:50:00 PM at the

following location in Warren County Missouri: 16349 SHETLAND LN .

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:
On Sunday, July 23rd , 2017 at approximately 1913 hours, | was dispatched to 16349 Shetland Lane for a
domestic in progress. Upon arrival | spoke to who advised he was just punched in the
face by his son, Kenneth Simpson.

advised he told Kenneth to stop being a little baby and advised he always gets everything he
wants from his mother. explained after the statement was made, Kenneth stated he was "Going
to kick his ass" and ran down the stairs and punched him once on the left side of his face.
advised after he was hit he had fallen to the floor. stated his lip was bleeding due to the strike.

After speaking with he was transported to SSM Lake St. Louis for further care where | was later
advised he had several cuts on the inside of his mouth and bruising around his jaw and on his backside.

. Deputy Dean Jackson , knowing that false statements on this form are punishable

by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.,

Deputy Dean Jackson
Typed Name of Reporting Officer

Yo7 1-28-1%F

Sig at.ure of Reporting Officer
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